
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1210
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
SHATABDI TRAIN TO INDORE
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce a Shatabdi Express train from Delhi to Indore;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Shatabdi trains are fast intercity services that reach and return from their destination to the originating station on the same day, which is not operationally feasible at present between Delhi and Indore, located over 800 kms apart.
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